In the Supreme Court of the United States

CONSTANCE EILEEN CASWELL, Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF COLORADO, Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Colorado

Certificate of Service

I, Shannon Stevenson, a member of the Bar of the United States Supreme Court, certify that on April 8, 2024, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29.3, caused the foregoing Motion under Supreme Court Rule 30.4 to Extend Time to File Brief in Opposition to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the U.S. Supreme Court, as well as causing an original and ten copies of said Motion to be delivered to the Clerk via U.S. mail in a properly addressed, first class postage paid envelope; and to be served on counsel for the Petitioner, electronically and via U.S. first class mail, as follows:

NEAL KUMAR KATYAL*
WILLIAM E. HAVEMANN
MICHAEL J. WEST
PATRICK C. VALENCIA
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-5600
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com
*Counsel of Record for Petitioner

MEGAN A. RING JESSICA A. PITTS Colorado State Public Defender 1300 Broadway, Ste. 300 Denver, CO 80203 FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Shannon
Stevenson
Stevenson
Date: 2024,04.08
16:32:07-06'00'
SHANNON STEVENSON*
Solicitor General
Colorado Dept. of Law
1300 Broadway St., 10th Floor
Denver, CO 80203
(720) 508-6749
shannon.stevenson@coag.gov
*Counsel of Record for Respondent